# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4967390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAUSAU PAPER TOWEL & TISSUE LLC	01/01/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESSITY OPERATIONS WAUSAU LLC	
Street Address:	100 PAPER PLACE	
City:	MOSINEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54455	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14531675
Application Number:	14484976
Application Number:	11562297
Application Number:	10384436
Application Number:	10964857
Application Number:	11499963
Application Number:	11524774
Application Number:	10684214
Application Number:	10767707
Application Number:	11494834
Application Number:	12283129
Application Number:	10769321
Application Number:	11329805
Application Number:	09521834
Application Number:	10015051
Application Number:	15397893

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

504920644 PATENT REEL: 046184 FRAME: 0799

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED

Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEIDI WHITTINGHAM

SIGNATURE: /HMW/IPR/KW/CAHygEss2018\_019/16PT/CoN/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Wausau Paper Towel & Tissue LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046184 FRAME: 0800

### United States of America

# State of Wisconsin



# DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Mary Ann McCoshen, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that an Amendment was filed with this department effective January 1, 2018, changing the name of WAUSAU PAPER TOWEL & TISSUE, LLC to the present name of ESSITY OPERATIONS WAUSAU LLC.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on January 4, 2018.

MARY ANN McCOSHEN, Administrator Division of Corporate and Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

Ž,

PATENT REEL: 046184 FRAME: 0801

**RECORDED: 05/18/2018**